Budgeted figures are unaudited and have been provided for comparison purposes and have been derived from the
budget approved by the Carry the Kettle Nakoda Nation's Chief and Council.

26. Prior Period Adjustment

The First Nation has adjusted its comparative financial information as at and for the year ending March 31, 2022
due to the correction of the following:

Government components

During the year, the investment in Nakota Junction Convenience Store Inc. was determined to be consolidated
into the First Nations' consolidated financial statements on a full consolidation basis. Previously, this entity was
accounted for under the modified equity method in error.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
31

Carry the Kettle Nakoda Nation
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended March 31, 2023

26. Prior Period Adjustment continued

Tangible Capital Assets

During the year, it was determined that the construction of the Firehall building was not recognized.

As a result, the following consolidated financial statement items have been adjusted:

2022
Previously
Reported Adjustments

2022
Restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Cash $ 2,937,913 $ 226,947 $ 3,164,860

Accounts receivable 240,449 58,306 298,755

Inventory held for resale - 71,664 71,664

Due from related parties 920,159 (763,137) 157,022

Investments in GBE 1,188,980 (657,324) 531,656

Bank indebtedness - (144,125) (144,125)

Accounts payable (1,809,844) (121,239) (1,931,083)

Long-term debt (16,349,142) (1,003,482) (17,352,624)

Tangible capital assets 48,922,997 3,080,815 52,003,812

Accumulated surplus 50,368,814 1,298,425 51,667,239

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Sales revenue - (2,475,042) (2,475,042)

Trans Canada Pipeline LP (654,975) (1,509,412) (2,164,387)

Other revenue (1,127,615) (31,470) (1,159,085)

Expenses - Other programs 6,327,313 2,693,276 9,020,589

Expenses - Amortization 1,592,063 24,223 1,616,286

Current surplus (deficit) (1,457,691) 1,298,425 (159,266)

Accumulated surplus - end of year 50,368,814 1,298,425 51,667,239

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Net Financial Assets
(Debt)

Current surplus (deficit) $ (1,457,691) $ 1,298,425 $ (159,266)

Acquisition of tangible capital assets (4,322,385) (2,721,653) (7,044,038)

Amortization of tangible capital assets 1,592,063 24,223 1,616,286

Net financial assets (debt) - End of year $ 1,440,060 $ (1,782,391) $ (342,331)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
32

Carry the Kettle Nakoda Nation
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended March 31, 2023

27. Comparative Figures

Prior year's comparative amounts have been reclassified, where necessary, to conform to the current year's
presentation.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
33

Carry the Kettle Nakoda Nation
Schedule #1
Education
Schedule of Operations
For the Year Ended March 31, 2023

2023

Budget

2023

Actual

2022

Actual

Revenue

ISC - Grant Contribution $ 6,438,391 $ 6,438,391 $ 5,057,635